0,00 11216

<u> =</u>СН \$40.00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Glen D. Tindal	02/09/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Continuum Networks, Inc.	
Street Address:	90 South Cascade Avenue, Ste. 500	
City:	Colorado Springs	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80903	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11216481

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)842-7899

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7205664035

Email: sbitler@cooley.com

Coorespondent Name: Cooley Godward Kronish LLP
Address Line 1: 1200 19th Street NW, 5th Floor

Address Line 2: Attn: Sean R. O'Dowd

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CNTW00603US/036958-2066

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sean R. O'Dowd

Total Attachments: 2

source=CNTW00601Assgnt#page1.tif source=CNTW00601Assgnt#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 018990 FRAME: 0315

ASSIGNMENT

Glen D. Tindal, 5331 Wells Fargo Drive, Colorado Springs, CO 80918 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") has made an invention(s) relating to certain new and useful improvements in:

GLOBAL GUI INTERFACE FOR NETWORK OS

set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, which is a

(1)	provisional application			
` ,	-	(a)	[] to be filed herewith; or	
		(b)	[] bearing Application No, and filed	on;
			or	
(2)	[X] non-p	rovisional application	
,		(a)	[] having an oath or declaration executed on	prior to filing of
			application; or	
		(b)	[] to be filed herewith; or	
		(c)	[X] bearing Application No. 09/799,579, and filed	on March 6, 2001;
			and	

WHEREAS, Continuum Networks, Inc, a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 90 South Cascade Ave., Suite 500, Colorado Springs, CO 80903 (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention(s), the right to file applications on said invention(s) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications, including provisional applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to said application, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-mentioned invention(s), the right to file applications on said invention(s) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to said application, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents of the United States of America and all foreign countries that may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all applications claiming priority to said applications, divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said applications, and reissues and extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted as fully

1.

105729 v1/BD 29KX01!.DOC 070201

PATENT REEL: 018990 FRAME: 0316

Attor

and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the Assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention(s) set forth in said applications and said applications, including provisional applications, abovementioned, and that the same are unencumbered, and that the Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns that the Assignor will, whenever counsel of the Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said invention(s) or said applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent or Patents for said invention(s) in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any application claiming priority to said application, division, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent or Patents to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent or Patents for said invention(s), without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns;

AND the Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of COOLEY GODWARD L.L.P. to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date, application number, the date of execution of the oath or declaration, and attorney docket number of said application when known;

AND the Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all said Letters Patent of the United States to the Assignee, as the Assignee of said invention(s) and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use and behalf of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

Date: B	y: Glen D. Tindal
State of: <u>Colorado</u> County of: <u>El Paso</u>	
	ged before me this 9 day of February, 2001
by Glen D. Mada!	Kais M. Mut
My Commission Expires: MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 06/01/2004	Notary Public
105729 v1/BD 29KX01!.DOC 012501	NOTARY PUBLIC OF COLORED

RECORDED: 03/09/2007

PATENT

REEL: 018990 FRAME: 0317